

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1694

"AN ACT TO PERMIT THE TEMPORARY USE OF ABANDONED VEHICLES BY
MUNICIPALITIES."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1694.

Amend House Bill No. 1694 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "MUNICIPALITIES;" and substitute "MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES;"

AND

Page 1, line 15, delete "MUNICIPALITIES" and substitute "MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "municipality," and substitute "municipality or county,"

AND

Page 5, line 2, delete "municipality may" and substitute "municipality or county may"

AND

Page 5, line 3, delete "a local" and substitute "an"

AND

Page 5, line 4, delete "municipality's policy" and substitute "municipality's or the county's policy"

AND

Page 5, line 6, delete "municipal official" and substitute "municipal or county official"



AND

Page 5, delete line 7 and substitute the following:

"responsibilities of identifying the vehicles to be used by the municipality or county"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative D. Johnson
KLL/MEM - 03-02-2005 16:02
KLL225 _____ Chief Clerk